rohanx96

Type 4/3, Hydel Colony, 220 KV Substation, Majhola, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh 244001 India Email: <u>rohanx96@gmail.com</u>

Privacy Policy

PERPLEXY

This privacy policy explains how we ("rOhanX96" as an organisation) process your personal data and deliver our services. Please read it carefully.

Like millions of other applications, we use Google Analytics in Perplexy.

Google Analytics is a piece of software that grabs data about our application users (you).

What does Google Analytics in our application record?

- What actions do you perform in the application.
- When you click on show solution and show hints.
- What game type you usually play
- And few more events

What do we do with your recorded data?

The tracking information allows us to better understand the events they are performing in the application and how comfortable they are using the interface of the application. This allows us to make better decisions about design and content.

Also, we look at for which questions have users generally asked for solutions or hints. This helps us to analyse and improve our application content . No personally identifying data is included in this type of reporting.

All of our activity falls within the bounds of the <u>Google Analytics Terms of Service</u>.

The analytics account has been linked to the Google Play developer account to view the data in the Google Play developer console. This allows the developers with whom the application is shared in console to view the data and metrics.

We do not share the recorded data with any third parties. The data is purely for analysis and improving the services in the application. We can, however, provide access to your personal data in case of illegal or abusive use, or in case we receive orders from a competent legal authority.